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Mr Kobus Bester  TEL (012) 336 8071   
Water Use and Irrigation  FAX (012) 336 8298   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 084 517 5560   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: besterk@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Ms Anne Bindoff  TEL (032) 456 1456   
Assistant Manager: Pollution and Waste  CELL 083 655 1132   
Sappi - Saiccor/ Forestry SA    
Private Bag X10691    
KWADUKUZA 4456  
 
Email:  anne.bindoff@sappi.com  
 
 
 
Mr Trevor Coleman  TEL (011) 254 4882   
Golder Associates Africa (Pty) Ltd  FAX (011) 315 0317   
P O Box 6001  CELL 083 447 2003   
HALFWAY HOUSE 1685    
 
Email: tcoleman@golder.co.za  
 
 
 
Mr Garth Dobie  TEL (032) 551 8706   
Director: Technical Services  FAX (032) 551 8732   
Ilembe District Municipality  TEL (032) 437-9300   
P O Box 1788    
STANGER 4450  
 
Email: garth.dobie@ilembe.gov.za  
Email: zinhle.phoswa@ilembe.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Kurt Fortuin  TEL 012 336 6868   
Director: Capital Projects  CELL (082) 600-2155   
Department of Water Affairs    
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: fortuink@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Steve Gillham  TEL (033) 341 1576   
Manager Water Resources Planning  FAX (086) 532-1898   
Umgeni Water  CELL 083 453 0240   
P O Box 9    
PIETERMARITZBURG 3200  
 
Email: steve.gillham@umgeni.co.za  
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Ms Marilyn Govender  TEL (031) 508 7024   
Environmental Manager  FAX (031) 508 7191   
South African Sugar Association (SASA)  CELL 082 654 7395   
170 Flanders Drive    
MOUNT EDGECOMBE 4300  
 
Email: marilyn.govender@sasa.org.za  
 
 
 
Mr Paul Herbst  TEL (012) 336 7043   
Directorate: Waste Discharge and Disposal  FAX (012) 392 1453   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 804 3002   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: herbstp@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Patrick Jokweni  TEL (039) 688-5700   
Ugu District Municipality  CELL 082 851 8358   
P O Box 33    
PORTSHEPSTONE 9240    
 
Email: patrick.jokweni@ugu.gov.za  
 
 
 
Ms Di Jones  TEL (032) 525 8160   
Dolphin Coast Conservation and WESSA  FAX (086) 649-8715   
P O Box 1586  CELL 083 612 0859   
BALLITO 4420    
 
Email: dijones@iafrica.com  
 
 
 
Mr Dumisani Khanyile  TEL (033) 260-2799   
KZN Department of Economic Development and    
Tourism    
270 Jabu Ndlovu Street    
PIETERMARITZBURG 3200  
 
Email: khanyiled@kznded.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mrs Angela Masefield  TEL (031) 336 2700/63   
Directorate: Water Services  FAX (031) 307 7279   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 083 625 6247   
P O Box 1018    
DURBAN 4000  
 
Email: masefielda@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mrs Thokozani Mazibuko  TEL (012) 336-8946   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)    
65 Midlands Estate, 8th Road    
MIDRAND 1685    
 
Email: mazibukoth@dwaf.gov.za  
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Ms Bianca McKelvey  TEL (031) 201-3126   
Conservation Co-ordinator: KZN  FAX (031) 201-9525   
Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa    
(WESSA)    
Postnet Suit # 66, Private Bag X04  
DALBRIDGE 4014  
 
Email: conservation@wessakzn.org.za  
 
 
 
Mr Given Moabelo  TEL (012) 336-8174   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 653 9216   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001    
 
Email: moabelok@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mrs Priya Moodley  TEL (011) 254 4895   
Senior Scientist  FAX (011) 315 0713   
Golder Associates Africa (Pty) Ltd  CELL 083 633 1639   
P O Box 6001    
HALFWAY HOUSE 1685  
 
Email: pmoodley@golder.co.za  
 
 
 
Mr Speedy Moodliar  TEL (031) 311 8500   
Planner: Water Services  FAX (031) 311 8699   
eThekwini Water and Sanitation  CELL 083 280 1114   
P O Box 1038    
DURBAN 4000  
 
Email: speedymo@dmws.durban.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mrs Khumbu Moyo  TEL (012) 336 8293   
Directorate: Water Use Efficiency  FAX (086) 682 3576   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 803 0892   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: moyok@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Dumisani Mthembu  TEL (012) 310 3230   
Deputy Director: Environmental Impact Evaluation  FAX (012) 320 7539   
Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA)    
Private Bag X447    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: dmthembu@deat.gov.za  
Email: lmatji@deat.gov.za  
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Dr Beason Mwaka  TEL (012) 336 8188   
Chief Engineer: Systems Operations  FAX (012) 326 6731   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 807 6621   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: MwakaB@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Ms Shane Naidoo  TEL (012) 336 6707   
Director  FAX (012) 336-6712   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 806 5339   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: NaidooShane@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Ramabulana Ndwamato  TEL (012) 846-2578   
Assistant Director: Water Management  FAX (012) 846-8576   
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries  CELL 073 376 2365    
Private Bag X515    
SILVERTON 0127  
 
Email: RamabulanaN@nda.agric.za  
 
 
 
Mr Ranveer Persad  TEL (033) 264-2506   
Department of Economic Development, Environment  FAX (086) 677-6170   
and Tourism    
270 Jabu Ndlovu Street    
PIETERMARITZBURG 3201  
 
Email: persadr@kznded.gov.za  
 
 
 
Ms Zimkitha Peteni-Kave  TEL (012) 336-8526   
Department of Water Affairs  FAX (012) 336-8295   
Private Bag X313  CELL 082 903 6418   
PRETORIA 0001    
 
Email: zimkithap@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Bill Pfaff  TEL (031) 311 8783   
Strategic Planning Manager: Water and Sanitation  FAX (031) 311 8549   
eThekwini Metropolitan Municipality  CELL 082 802 1676   
P O Box 1038    
DURBAN 4000  
 
Email: billpf@dmws.durban.gov.za  
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Mr Harrison Pienaar  TEL (012) 336 7197   
Chief Director: Resource Directed Measures  FAX (012) 336 7575   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 807 4980   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: pienaarh@dwa.gov.za  
Email: qin@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Peter van Niekerk  TEL (012) 336 8762   
Water Resource Engineering Expert  FAX (012) 323 1532   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 807 4981   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: niekerk@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Niel van Wyk  TEL (012) 336 8327   
Chief Engineer: National Water Resources Planning  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 808 5651   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: vanwykn@dwa.gov.za  
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